

No. 21-1181

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

LYNDSEY BALLINGER, ET AL.,
Petitioners,

v.

CITY OF OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,
Respondent.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE* THE
CLAREMONT INSTITUTE'S CENTER FOR
CONSTITUTIONAL JURISPRUDENCE
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

JOHN C. EASTMAN
ANTHONY T. CASO
Counsel of Record
CONSTITUTIONAL COUNSEL GROUP
174 W. Lincoln Ave., #620
Anaheim, CA 92805
(916) 601-1916
atcaso@ccg1776.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE.....1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....1

REASONS WHY REVIEW SHOULD
BE GRANTED2

I. Individual Rights in Property Are at the
Foundation of Individual Liberty.2

II. The Court Should Grant Review to Clarify
its Unconstitutional Conditions
Jurisprudence In Addition to Clarifying the
Scope of the Property Right Protected by
the Constitution.7

A. Exercise of constitutional rights cannot
be conditioned on waiving rights or
paying money.....7

B. There is a constitutional right to exclude
others from property and to use that
property.9

C. Under *Koontz*, monetary exactions tied
to the use of a particular parcel are
analyzed under the test for
unconstitutional conditions.11

CONCLUSION.....13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Agency for Intern. Development v. Alliance for Open Society</i> , 570 U.S. 205 (2013).....	8
<i>Cedar Point Nursery v. Hassid</i> , 141 S.Ct. 2063 (2021).....	1, 2, 10
<i>Dolan v. City of Tigard</i> , 512 U.S. 374 (1994).....	8, 12
<i>Kaiser Aetna v. United States</i> , 444 U.S. 164 (1979).....	10, 11
<i>Kelo v. City of New London, Conn.</i> , 545 U.S. 469 (2005).....	1
<i>Keyishian v. Board of Regents</i> 385 U.S. 589 (1967).....	7
<i>Koontz v. St. Johns River Water Mgmt. Dist.</i> , 570 U.S. 595 (2013).....	passim
<i>Lingle v. Chevron U.S.A., Inc.</i> , 544 U.S. 528 (2005).....	8
<i>Loretto v. Teleprompter Manhattan CATV Corp.</i> , 458 U.S. 419 (1982).....	10
<i>Memorial Hospital v. Maricopa County</i> , 415 U.S. 250 (1974).....	8
<i>Perry v. Sinderman</i> , 408 U.S. 593 (1972).....	8
<i>Regan v. Taxation With Representation of Wash.</i> , 461 U.S. 540 (1983).....	8

<i>Rumsfeld v. Forum for Academic and Institutional Rights, Inc.</i> , 547 U.S. 47 (2006).....	8
<i>Rutan v. Republican Party of Ill.</i> , 497 U.S. 62 (1990).....	8
<i>Sackett v. Environmental Protection Agency</i> , 566 U.S. 120 (2012).....	1
<i>Speiser v. Randall</i> , 357 U.S. 513 (1958).....	7
<i>United States v. Gen. Motors Corp.</i> , 323 U.S. 373 (1945).....	10
<i>Yee v. City of Escondido</i> , 503 U.S. 519 (1992).....	10

Other Authorities

1 The Records of the Federal Convention of 1787 (Max Farrand ed., Yale Univ. Press rev. ed. 1937)	5
Adams, John, <i>Discourses on Davila</i> , in 6 The Works of John Adams (Charles Francis Adams ed., 1851)	6
Adams, Willi Paul, <i>The First American Constitutions: Republican Ideology and the Making of the State Constitutions in the Revolutionary Era</i> (1980)	4, 5
Alexander Hamilton, <i>The Defense of the Funding System</i> , in 19 The Papers of Alexander Hamilton 47 (Harold C. Syrett ed., 1973)	5
Blackstone, William, 1 Commentaries on the Laws of England (Univ. of Chicago Press 1979) (1765)	3
Editor, Boston Gazette, Feb. 22, 1768.....	3

Ely, James W., Jr., <i>Property Rights: The Guardian of Every Other Right: A Constitutional History of Property Rights</i> (1997)	3, 4
Lee, Arthur, <i>An Appeal to the Justice and Interests of the People of Great Britain, in Present Dispute with America</i> (4th ed. 1775)	4
Locke, John, <i>Two Treatises of Government</i> (Peter Laslett ed., Cambridge Univ. Press 1967) (1690)...	3
Madison, James, <i>Property</i> , in <i>The Founders' Constitution</i>	6
Morris, Gouverneur, <i>Political Inquiries</i> , in <i>The Founders' Constitution</i>	6
Tucker, St. George, <i>On the Several Forms of Government</i> , in <i>View of the Constitution and Selected Writings</i> (Liberty Fund (1999)	2
Webster, Noah, <i>An Examination into the Leading Principles of the Federal Constitution</i> (Oct. 10, 1787)	6
Wilson, James, <i>2 Collected Works of James Wilson</i> (Kermit L. Hall & Mark David Hall eds., 2007)	6
Constitutional Provisions	
N.H. Const. pt. 1, art. 2	5
Rules	
Sup. Ct. Rule 37.6	1
